Secretariat of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee Rajasthan, Constituted under the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986

Date: 12.04.2022

4, Jhalana, Institutional Area, Jaipur-302004 (Ph.: 0141- 2716810; E-mail-**seacseaci2021@gmail.com**)

F.1 (153)/SEAC (4)/ Meeting Notice/Mines/2022/107-168

M/s ----- As per Annexure -A

Subject: Meeting Notice for the 5A .14th Meeting of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC)-1, (Raj.), scheduled to be held on 26^{th} ,27th & 28^{th} April, 2022 . Sir,

The 5A.14th Meeting of SEAC-1 is scheduled to be held on 26th, 27th & 28th April, 2022 at 10:30 AM in the meeting hall of SEAC,4 institutional Area Jhalana Doongri Jaipur, as per programme (Annex-A). All the project proponents (PPs) are advised to send an identical set of project documents namely, Form-1, Form-2, Pre-Feasibility Report and / or EIA/EMP Report, supporting documents (as per relevant OMs, circulars, notifications of MoEF & CC updated till date) and as submitted/forwarded to the Member Secretary, SEAC, Rajasthan, to the Members of SEAC (Annex-B) as per the EIA Notification 2006 and its amendments issued from time to time (in a pen drive) as soft copy as per Ministry of Environment & Forest Order No. J-11013/19/2012-IAII (I) dated 20th March, 2012 as updated /amended time to time) by 19.04.2022 along with a copy of the computer presentation. Copy of reply to quarries raised by this office (if any) and point wise reply/information submitted /prepared by P.P is also to be incorporated in tabular / chart form in the documents to be sent to this office and to all the members.

The PPs and consultant shall also submit in advance to the SEAC, following additional documents/information, related to the project in original, if not submitted earlier & copies thereof to the members if not distributed earlier.:-

- **1.** Form 1
- 2. Affidavit on non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100, duly attested by Notary Public, stating that:-
 - (i) In case of New Projects, "No activity relating to the proposed project (i.e. name of the project) has been undertaken at site and that no activity has been carried out in violation to MoEF Notification dated 14.3.2017 and 8.3.2018. This shall be supported by submitting self attested current photographs viewing towards the project area from all the four directions to the latitude, longitude, time and the date of photographs taken, the direction from which it is taken, name of the project and signature of P.P. along with the stamp, in order to ensure that no activity in violation of the provision of the EIA Notification dated 8.3.2018 has taken place at the site.
 - (ii) In case of Existing Projects requesting for expansion-"No expansion/ modernization activity has been undertaken in violation of the provision of EIA notification" (Please submit current pictures as indicated at para 1(i) above) related to the proposed project for which prior EC is being sought. In case of the "Expansion Projects" also provide the Environmental Load Statement (Annex-D). Details of Expansion / activity, if any, undertaken in violation of the EIA Notification, be also submitted along with photographs, and point-wise compliance report of the conditions of earlier EC and details of earlier EC (if any) /CTE/CTO/NOC of RPCB & details of Notices received from RPCB and compliance their of as per MoEF, O.M. no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 01.07.2011, certified copies of such compliance report from competent authority as per MOEF directions be essentially submitted.
 - (iii) In case of both new and existing projects it shall be categorically declared by the Project Proponent that, "There is no litigation pending against the project and/or land in which the project is proposed to be set up (please give name & ownership etc. of the project) and that for any such litigation whatsoever, the sole responsibility will be borne by the Project Proponent."
 - (iv) In all cases submitted for appraisal, an affidavit by the PP stating that, "(a) I hereby give undertaking that the data and information given in the application, enclosures and other documents are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I am aware that if any part of the data and information submitted is found to be false or misleading at any stage, the project will be rejected and clearance given, if any to the Project will be revoked at our risk and cost. (b) I hereby also submit this undertaking as part of the EIA Report, owning the contents (information and data) of the EIA Report". Another affidavit by the consultant, if any, stating "(a) that the prescribed ToRs have been complied with (to be deleted if not applicable) and (b) and that all the details and data presented are factually correct" (as per OM dated 4 August 2009), along with other information is also to be submitted. Contents of the affidavit in the form other than that mentioned above shall not be acceptable and shall be construed as an act of misleading the committee.
- **3.** A GT sheet showing location of the project site along with physical features mentioned under Environment Sensitivity in Form no. 1 on an appropriate scale. The exact distance of the physical

features mentioned in the Form no. 1 under Environment Sensitivity within 15 Kms. should necessarily be mentioned in the Form. Names of village, there population (including the village where the project is located) & distance from the project site should clearly be mentioned. If general condition is applicable, details thereof. The PP shall also submit/ circulate to the members of SEAC duly filled up Form-2 as per the circular of MoEF & CC.

- 4. In cases of Mining Projects: (i) Provide information in Annexure-E (Part-A, B & C), It should be noted that the plantation under 33% area of the total mine area should be completed within 3 years time; (ii) Certificate regarding mine lease area not falling in the Aravali Hills to be issued by the Mining Engineer/ Assistant Mining Engineer in the prescribed format, as per the instructions contained in the letter no. DMG/ADM/Env/EC/F11/06/17-76 dt. 17.01.2011 (as amended) issued by the Director, Department of Mines and Geology, GoR, Udaipur, and copy be submitted with other required documents.(iii) For Existing mines, the year wise production of all minerals should be submitted from 1994, duly authenticated by ME/AME.
- **5.** Complete lease history with copy of related documents and production details (soft and hard copy) compulsory.
- 6. Old EC details with certified compliance report details.
- 7. Cluster Certificate of the mine
- 8. Compleate lease history with relavent documents, Earlier EC if any with certified compliance report and production details of existing lease(Old Leases).
- 9. The PP shall give an affidavit on a non judicial stamp paper of Rs 100/- to the following affect:
 - (i) That the project /activity pertaining to the mining lease has not been in violation of the order dated 2,8,2017 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of Writ Petition (Civil) No. 114 of 2014, Common Cause vs UOI.
 - (ii) That no activity has been undertaken in violation of the provisions of Section 21(5) of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 at(state location, ML No. and area of the mining lease)
- (iii) That no illegal mining activity has been or is being carried out in the mining lease in violation of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957, Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and other relevant laws and timely permissions, clearances and approvals for the mining lease as per their applicability to such permissions, clearances and approvals.
 - **10.** The PP shall specifically state whether the mining lease is an individual mining lease or it falls in cluster as defined in para 6 of Appendix XI of the EIA Notification Dated 14.9.2006 as amended from time to time. If the mining lease is a part of cluster, the PP should clearly state the size of the cluster.
 - **11.** The PP shall ensure that the cluster certificate issued in terms of Notification dated 15.01.2016 and 01.07.2016 of the MoEF & CC is not older than six months on the date of presentation of the project.
 - **12.** In case the mining lease is surrounded by a cluster and the PP claims it to be not a part of the cluster, having regard to the amendment dated 1.7.2016 in para 6 of the Schedule XI to the EIA Notification then the PP shall also give the reasons thereof along with the authenticated documentary support.
 - **13.** The PP shall mention the distance of the mining lease if it is situated within 1 Km from the boundary of the National Park or wild life sanctuary.
 - **14.** The PP shall mention if mining lease is located within the eco sensitive Zone in the State.
 - **15.** In all cases, the land ownership documents along with latest position/status regarding title of land shall be submitted with other documents required for ToRs/EC. Land document/agreement letter shall be duly registered and submitted.
 - **16.** For projects seeking ToR's, proposed ToR's should be submitted.
 - 17. Each page of the proposal including all the relevant documents (prepared as per the notification and guidelines available on the website of the MoEF, GOI) and the affidavit/undertaking shall be duly numbered and signed by the same person i.e. either the PP or his duly authorized Representative) (copy of the Authorization Letter along with copy of the resolution passed by the Company in favour of the Authorized Signatory, for the specific project in such case, be submitted).
 - **18.** (a) The resume and nature of the consultant/disclosure of Consultant engaged for the project shall be provided with their telephone numbers and e-mail addresses as per the format in EIA Notification dt. 14.9.2006 and related circulars (Annex-C), indicating status of accreditation by QCI/ NABET

(quoting the accreditation number). The Consultants and the PP shall ensure that the Consultant/RQP qualifies for the presentation for the proposed project sector as per the QCI Circulars/ Mining Department issued from time-to-time. Ineligible consultant/RQP shall not appear for presentation. **Provision as per MOEF Notification dated 01.07.2016 (as amended) should be complied with.**

- (b) The consultant shall mention the Serial No. at which his name appears in the latest list available on the website of the MoEF. The accredited consultant shall also submit a copy of accreditation letter issued by MoEF/QCI/ NABET indicating approval of sectors and experts and period of validity. Similarly RQPs shall submit their valid registration No.
- (c) The consultants shall abide by the restricted limit of number of cases laid down by the QCI/NABET that can be presented by them. The consultant shall confirm this by adding a statement in the affidavit regarding data being factually true.
- **19.** A statement of commitments related to the proposed project, for compliance during post E.C. period shall be submitted in the format prescribed at Annex-"F" within specified time to the related agencies.
- **20.** The Pre-Feasibility Report shall be prepared strictly in the prescribed format as per the instructions in the guidelines issued by the MoEF vide circular no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 30.12.2010 (as updated) and be submitted with other required documents to the SEAC office and to all Members of the Committee.
- 21. Each page of all documents, including reports, statements, annexure, appendices, maps, plans, diagrams, plates etc. shall be serially / properly numbered for ready reference during presentation. In the beginning of the documents, "Contents / Index" shall serially list the items included in the report, indicating the page no./ annexure no./ appendix no./ map no./plate no. etc. Each page of all the documents including photographs (displaying date of photo taken) shall be signed, dated & stamped by the proponent as well as the consultant. Unsigned / unstamped documents shall be construed as not submitted. Un-necessary splitting of the report in volumes shall be avoided.
- 22. The cover page of the documents submitted shall contain following information only.
 - (i) Title of the project and its location, (ii) Capacity per annum (in case of mining project the lease area and lease validity) and in case of increase in capacity the existing and proposed capacity, (iii) Objective of the project report (whether "for TOR" or "for EC appraisal"), (iv) The period of study, (v) In case more than one documents are submitted, Vol. No and total number of pages with its content shall be mentioned,(vi) Name and address of proponent and project in-charge, E-Mail address, Fax no. telephone/mobile no., (vii) Project cost, (viii) Dispatch number and date of issue of work order to consultant by P.P., (ix) If different fonts are used, font used for the title be the largest one. (x) Information as per MoEF office Memorandum no. J-11013/41/2006-IA II (I) dt. 04.08.2009 and others as issued thereafter.
- 23. It may be noted in explicit terms that the correct e-mail address of the PPs should be mentioned clearly on the cover page, form 1 and letterheads to avoid delay in communication. The consultant would be responsible for delay (if any) due to this reason. Matter would be reported to the MoEF if consultants do not comply with the condition.
- 24. Projects not mentioning Khasra no. in Form-I at appropriate point would be viewed seriously. The PP shall make the road pakka i.e. metalled road/ CC road starting from the mine/stone crusher to the road head to contain air pollution. Such roads shall not include roads made under the Pradhan Mantri / Chief Minister Gram Sadak Yojana as same are not meant for heavy vehicles specially trucks carrying mineral more than 15 to 20 tons at a time. A proposal in this regard along with detailed map and budgetary provision be submitted at the time of appraisal for the EC.
- **25.** Changes if any, in the information that has already been submitted shall be clearly spelt out along with reasons / clarifications thereof and it shall be informed at the beginning of the presentation as well.
- **26.** In case any letter / document/maps/drawings are illegible, an attested legible typed copy of the same shall be submitted along with its main copy.
- 27. The PP should send the KML /shape files of the mining lease area through e mail to all the members along with other documents, to show the present status of the mining lease as well as the KML file be sent to this office in a separate pen drive.
- **28.** The PP shall incorporate, captive crusher/mineral grinding unit/any other source of pollution, if any associated with the mine with the proposal seeking Environmental Clearance.
- **29.** Any deficiency regarding the title of the land (either whole or part), ownership (either whole or part), and violation of agreement condition of land allotment/sale deed shall be specifically mentioned/highlighted by the PP and / or Consultant. In case of agreement letter, the document shall be registered.
- **30.** The PP should at the start of presentation inform about the status of P.P. with respect to lease / STP etc. (Ownership)
- **31.** The source of monitoring data, specifications of equipments used, details of agency if outsourced, date and time of collection of data, latitude and longitude of sampling points (Air/Water/Soil/Noise etc.) shall be clearly mentioned. The monitoring should be through an NABL/MOEF approved laboratory.
- **32.** Regarding source of water, following information shall be categorically submitted:
 - (i) Does the area fall under the CGWA notified zone or not.

- (ii) If yes, information regarding the source & necessary approval from related agency for procuring water from a legal source shall be submitted.
- (iii) Status permission for CGWA if any.
- **33.** A separate site lay out plan indicating the Number and Location of Existing well / Bore-well / Tube-well (if any) in the proposed project shall be submitted giving details of the year of digging of each of the well and its present use. Photographs of each of such wells shall be enclosed mentioning date of photographs. In case there does not exist any well / tube well / bore well it shall be specifically stated in the affidavit.
- 34. The P.P. and his Consultant should clearly report in writing through an affidavit on a non judicial stamp of Rs 100 as to whether there has been any violation of the provisions of the EIA Notification dt. 14.09.2006, and the amendments dated 14.3 2017 and 8.3.2018 as also the circulars and O.Ms. issued there under.
- **35.** In case the Project falls under **A** category as per MoEF Notification dated 14.8.2018 & amendments, then the PP should inform this office accordingly.
- **36.** Details of construction/production activity including date of starting of construction work and investment incurred till date along with photographs and in case of industries / mining, the quantity of products produced so far, shall be essentially mentioned by the PP / Consultant, indicating whether it was in violation of the EIA Notification or not.
- 37. Filter papers which were used for carrying out (Air monitoring) along with photographs of the site showing Air / Water / Noise/ Soil sampling / monitoring activity / equipment being used at each station (giving latitude and longitude of each sampling points) shall be submitted. Copies of all analyses reports shall be submitted in original (whether own or outsourced) and its page number be given at each reference in the report.
- **38.** Following information regarding the work order/agreement issued by the P.P. to the consultant (Accredited from QCI/ NABET for proposed project Sector, RQPs in case of B2 category mines(Notification dated 03.03.2016)) shall be submitted:-
 - 1. Dispatch No. of the work order/agreement.
 - 2. Date of issue of work order.
 - 3. Date of start of air/water/other monitoring work (as applicable during period of year permitted by MoEF))
 - 4. Postal address/ Email Address/ Fax Number/ Mobile Number and Landline Number of the P.P/consultant/RQP (for B2 cat. mines).
- 39. The Email ID for correspondence should be strictly of the PP additionally an alternate ID may also be submitted to ensure delivery of correspondence in time. The submission of incorrect mail ID would be taken seriously.
- **40.** Details of activity to be taken under CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility), as per MoEF & CC OM Dated 1.5.2018 shall be submitted along with the proposed budget provision. The PP shall ensure that the provision under the CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility) shall be need based as per the requirements of the local Stakeholders.(Refer annexure H)
- **41.** Details of activity to be taken under EMP shall be submitted along with proposed budget provision.
- **42.** Details of the facilities provided for the labours like shelter, health facility, safe drinking water, sanitation facility, fuel for cooking, education for their children, crèche, recreation etc. shall be separately given along with budgetary provision and commitment thereof.
- **43.** Details and registration no of registered labours and ESI registration shall be submitted.
- **44.** The PP shall submit correct key information regarding the project in the <u>word document</u> to the Secretary SEAC at email address <u>seacannexurei@gmail.com</u> and members of SEAC at their respective e mail addresses, as per Annexure G by **19.04.2022.**
- 45. A separate appendix as Check List mentioning point wise information on each of the above points of this meeting notice indicating the page no. on which the related information is available shall be submitted along with the documents submitted as above to the Chairman, Members & Secretary SEAC, by 19.04.2022.Non-submission of check list / partially filled check list / check list with misleading / incorrect information would be the responsibility of both the consultant/RQP and the PP.
- 46. The P.P. shall ensure and confirm that an identical copy of all the documents (as submitted in hard copy to SEAC) in pen drive as soft copy and copy of presentation in hard have been received by the members in time for critical examination by them by 19.04.2022. For easy access to the details of the information in the pen drive pertaining to all the projects, the PP shall mention the serial no. of the agenda and the file no. on the first page of the report in the pen drive. If the documents, complete in all respect are not received within the specified date, the case may not be discussed in the meeting at all. The reply to the query letters (issued if any) shall be submitted within in the specified time to all the members also in hard copy only with a copy of the query letter.
- **47.** For all future correspondence/ submission of documents/reply to queries, the PP must write <u>the</u> <u>FILE NO. of the project</u> under reference for quick correlation of the documents to the respective file.
- 48. Delivery of documents by hand and seeking meeting with Chairman/Members of SEAC in this regard shall be strictly avoided.

- 49. Submission of the EIA/EMP document and other records shall be the responsibility of the Project Proponent, who would be accountable for any misinformation / errors occurring therein irrespective of who prepared them. Deliberate and willful concealment and/or submission of false or misleading information or data shall make the application liable for rejection, and cancellation of prior environmental clearance granted on that basis.
- **50.** Please print on both sides of the paper and avoid the use of plastic material in the documents to be submitted to SEAC.
- 51. A copy of this meeting notice should be enclosed as a reference while mailing the documents to the Chairman / Members.

This bears the approval of Chairman, SEAC

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and confirm participation.

Yours truly,

(Rajneesh Jain) Member Secretary, SEAC

Encl.: As above (Annex. A, B, C, D, E, F, G, and H)

Copy forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action-

- I. Chairman/Members of SEAC, Rajasthan with the request to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per programme .
- II. Member-Secretary SEIAA & Secretary to Govt., Department of Environment, GoR, Secretariat, Jaipur

Member Secretary, SEAC

First Day(26.04.2022)

| S.No | File | Project Name | Project Proponent & Consultant | Present |
|------|--------------|--|--|---------|
| | No | | Name | ation |
| 1. | 20486 | Environmental clearance of "China Clay & Silica Sand (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" (Ref. No20211000048731 & Area-1.0537Ha) with Production capacity - 86575TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral of China Clay - 44617.5TPA, Saleable Mineral of Silica Sand-25900TPA & Waste-16057.5TPA} located Near village – Tangli, Tehsil– Jayal, District– Nagaur (Rajasthan) by Shri. Prema Ram Benda.(Proposal No-256336) | Project Proponent Name- PREMA RAM BENDA,Add- NEAR VILLAGE- IGYAR, TEHSIL-JAYAL, DISTRICT- NAGAUR,,,Nagaur,Rajasthan,Email- premaramec@outlook.com Consultant Name:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector- 5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC |
| 2. | 20487 | Environmental clearance of "China Clay and Silica Sand (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" (Reference. No20211000048734), Area-1.7357Ha.) with Production capacity - 126975TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral of China Clay-65137.5 TPA Saleable Mineral of Silica-38220 & Waste23617.5 TPA} located Near village – Igyar, Tehsil– Jayal, District–Nagaur (Rajasthan) by M/s Maruti Mines & Minerals , Co-applicant- Sh. Dhannaram S/o Sh. Bhanwar Lal, Sh. Karan Singh S/o Sh.Bhanwar Singh,(Proposal NO-256346) | Project Proponent Name-M/s Maruti Mines & Minerals, N/v- Igyar, Tehsil- Jayal, District- Nagaur (Rajasthan),Nagaur,Rajasthan,Email- marutimines01@outlook.com Consultant Name:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector- 5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC |
| 3. | 20489 | Environmental clearance of "Masonry Stone & Granite(Minor Mineral) Mining Project" (Plot.No.77, Area- 1.9439Ha.) with Production capacity - | PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:- Proponent- Pandit hari Ram Sharma Enterprises Pvt.Ltd., Director- Darshana & Anurag Sharma,Address-N/v- | EC |

| 4. | 20505 | 165687.5TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral of Masonry Stone -78701.5625TPA, Saleable Mineral of Granite- 78701.5625TPA & Waste-8284.375TPA} located Near village – Nandwada, Tehsil– Masuda, District– Ajmer (Rajasthan) by Pandit Hari Ram Sharma Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.(Proposal No-256531) Environmental clearance for Existing project | Nandwada, Tehsil- Masuda, District- Ajmer ,Rajasthan,Email- hariramshar01@gmail.com Consultant Name:- VARDAN ENVIRONET, AddPlot No.82-A, Sector- 5 IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122051 (Haryana). email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:- SMT. | EC |
|----|-------|--|--|----|
| | | for "Lime stone (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" [ML No.21/1998&Area – 4.7452Hectare] atNear Village- Pundul, Tehsil– Merta, District – Nagaur(Rajasthan)with production capacity -262650TPA (ROM) {Saleable Mineral– 210120TPA &Waste-52530TPA.} by SMT. Samudi W/o Premaram.(Proposal NO- 242758) | SAMUDI (c)Registered Address R/o Pundlu, Tehsil-Mrta, District- Nagaur,Nagaur,Rajasthan,Email- samudidevib2@yahoo.com Name of Consultant:-VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: D-142, Sushant Lok- III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana). email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | |
| 5. | 20488 | Environment Clearance for "Khamal Masonry Stone Mining Project, Ref. No 20211000042654, Proposed Production – 120750 TPA (ROM) of Masonry Stone Applied Area– 1.5252 Hect. Located Near Village Khamal Tehsil Sojat & District Pali Rajasthan.(Proposal NO-256387) | PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:- Smt Archna Bissa Bissa,Address-Village And Post Radhakrishn Temple Krishi Mandi Marg Sojat City District Pali Rajasthan,,Sojat,Pali,Rajasthan,Email- archnabissa2021@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com | EC |
| 6. | 20506 | Environmental Clearance of Lakha Masoanry Stone Mining Project, Ref. No- 20201000024798, Applied Area- 2.1190 Ha. With Proposed Production Capacity- 1,98,250 TPA (ROM), N/v- Lakha, TehsilFatehgarh & District- Jaisalmer, Rajasthan,(Proposal No-241652) | PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:- M/S MA CHAMUNDA STONE CRUSHER (c)Registered Address n/v- Lakha, Tehsil- Fatehgarh, Dist- Jaisalmer, Raj.,,Jaisalmer,Rajasthan,Emailmachamundastonecrusher@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) | EC |
| 7. | 20507 | Environment Clearance for "Kesulapana Murruam Mining Project, Ref. No.20211000038048, Applied Area- 1.90 Hect. Production Capacity – 52872 TPA (ROM) of Mineral Murruam , N/v Kesulapana, Tehsil: Bhaniyana, Dist - Jaisalmer (Raj).(Proposal No-241663) | Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:- SHRI. TIKMARAM CHOUDHARY (c)Registered Address Near Village Kesulapana, Tehsi Bhaniyana District Jaisalmer rajasthan,,Jaisalmer,Rajasthan,Email- tikmaram2021@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Enviro- Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) | EC |
| 8. | 20511 | Environment Clearance for "Keru Sand Stone Mining Project Ref No 20211000031621, Production of Mine – 60625 TPA (ROM) Sand Stone Mining lease area 1.5096 hectare. Near Village - Keru, Tehsil - Jodhpur District - Jodhpur, Rajasthan.(Proposal NO-238198) | Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:- Shri Bhuvnesh Dabi Dabi,Address- 109, Aada Bazar Ganglav Ki Ghati, Jodhpur Rajasthan,,Jodhpur,Jodhpur,Rajasthan,E mail- bhuvneshdabi31621@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Enviro- Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, | EC |

| | | | Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony | |
|-----|--------------------|---|---|----|
| | | | Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) | |
| | | | Email neonvirotoch@gmail.com | |
| 9. | 20491 | Environmental Clearance for Dolomite and Masonry Stone Mining Project located at Reference no 2019100008680, Area 1.0021 ha, Khasra No. 2682/1,near village Ghodach, tehsil Nathdwara, District Rajsamand, Rajasthan by Smt. Premlata Mehta(Proposal No-256527) | Project Proponent Name - SHRI PREMLATA MEHTA Address- VILLAGE GHODACH, TEHSIL DELWARA, DIST RAJSAMAND,,Rajsamand,Email- premlatamehta163@gmail.com Consultant Name:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add-27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.) Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 10. | 20494 | Masonry Stone Mining Project, (Ref. No20211000041210, having mining lease area-1.6496hect. Khasra No. 1330, located near village-Nichli oden, Tehsil-Nathdwara, District-Rajsamand, Rajasthan, (Proposal NO-254857) | Project Proponent Name - SHRI JUGALKISHOR MALI,Add- VILLAGE NICHLI ODEN, TEHSIL NATHDWARA, DISTRICT RAJSAMAND,,Rajsamand,Rajasthan,Emai l- jugalkishormali275@gmail.com Consultant Name:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add-27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.) Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 11. | 20493 | EC for mining project Nayki Granite Mining Project M.L. No 86/2021 Ref. No 20211000043100,area-1.1888hect.at village- nayki,Tehsil-Kekri,District- Ajmer,Rajasthan,(Proposal No-242092) | Project Proponent Name - SHREE NAKODA BHAIRAV GRANITE,Address- 12-13-677/63 Street No.1 Tarnaka near by baroda kimtee colony secunderabad lallaagunda hyderabad,Hyderabad,Telangana,Email- nakoda2021321@gmail.com Consultant Name:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd. Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com | EC |
| 12. | 20495 | EC for Granite Mining Project Ref No 20201000025222,ML.No-13/2020, Khasra No. 510, 512, 513,Area-2.2066hect.,at village-Surajgarh,Tehsil-Riyanbadi,District- Nagaur,Rajasthan,(Proposal No-250695 | PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:- SHRI BHAIRAV GRANITES (c)Registered Address 11 A-C KAla Bagh Ajmer Oppsite JLN Hospital Dist Ajmer,Ajmer,Rajasthan,Email- bhairavgranites123@gmail.com Name of Consultant:-:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd. Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com | EC |
| 13. | 20500 | EC for Mining project Anooppura Granite Mine (Plot No. 117/2021),Area- 2.8195hect.,Near Vill Annopura, Tehsil- Deogarh, Distt Rajsamand (Raj.)(Proposal NO-252549) | Project Proponent Name-ROHIT GUPTA (c)Registered Address 602 Mahaveer Nagar Tonk Road Jaipur,Jaipur,Rajasthan,Email- rohit.classic@gmail.com Consultant Name:- Cognizance Research India Private Ltd. Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) Email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com | EC |
| 14. | <mark>20502</mark> | Environmental Clearance (under B2 category) for proposed Granite Mining Lease | Project Proponent Name-SHRI KULDEEP PRATAP SINGH BHATI | EC |

| | | (Delineated Plot No. 32, Area 1.4789 ha.) at khasra no 444, village- Idarla, Tehsil – Reodar & District- Sirohi (Rajasthan) of Shri Kuldeep Pratap Singh Bhati.(Proposal nO- 252130) | (c)Registered Address Khasra No. 444, Plot No. 32,Jodhpur,Rajasthan,Email-kuldeepsinghbhati086@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :-Mantras Green Resorces, Add-Hall No-1Nice Sankul Plot No-A-9,Opp.Nasik Marchant CoOp Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik .Email-mantrasjaipur@gmail.com | |
|-----|-------|--|--|----|
| 15. | 20504 | Environmental Clearance for "Gravel, kankar, Murrum, Ball Clay & Silica Sand Mining Project" (ML Area-3.9868 ha. and Ref No20211000039444) with production capacity of 3,84,860 TPA (ROM) located at N/v- Ladkha, Naya Gaon, Tehsil-Kolayat, DisttBikaner, (Rajasthan) by Sh. Harwant Singh Dhillon S/o. Sh. Narinder Singh Co- Applicant Sh. Ajayvirpratap Singh Dhillon S/o. Sh. Harwant Singh -(Proposal NO-238357) | Project Proponent Name-SHRI HARWANT SINGH (c)Registered Address N/v- Ladkha, Naya Gaon, Tehsil- Kolayat, District- Bikaner(Raj.),,Bikaner,Rajasthan,Email- harwant862@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :-Mantras Green Resorces, Add-Hall No-1Nice Sankul Plot No-A-9,Opp.Nasik Marchant CoOp Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik .Email-mantrasjaipur@gmail.com | EC |
| 16. | 20512 | Environmental Clearance for "Quartz & Feldspar Mining Project" (ML Area-1.7560 ha. and ML No71/2021, Ref No20211000047506 with production capacity of 86,340 TPA (ROM) located at Near Village-Mata ka Gaon, Tehsil-Deogarh District-Rajsamand State-Rajasthan by M/s. Ananta Mineral,(Proposal No-254676) | Project Proponent NameM/S. ANANTA MINERAL (c)Registered Address N/V- Mata ka gaon, Tehsil- Deogarh, District-Rajsamand, Raj.,,Rajsamand,Rajasthan,Email-anantaa2022@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :-Mantras Green Resorces, Add-Hall No-1Nice Sankul Plot No-A-9,Opp.Nasik Marchant CoOp Bank Ltd, ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik .Email-mantrasjaipur@gmail.com | EC |
| 17. | 20509 | Environmental Clearance of our Proposed Granite Mining Project; Reference No 2021100044992, Area:- 3.0037 Hectare. (Pvt. Land); Near Village – Bedal, Tehsil: Bali, District: Pali (Rajasthan) of M/s. Kambeshwar Stone, (Proposal No-255211) | Project Proponent Name-M/S KAMBESWAR STONE (c)Registered Address hanuman chowk chawani shivganj sirohi,,Sirohi,Rajasthan,Email- 2022.stonekambeswar@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :-vitasta Enviro Services pvt.ltd ,jaipur,Email- vitastaenviro@hotmail.com | EC |
| 18. | 20510 | Environmental Clearance of our Proposed Granite Mining Project; Reference No 20211000042126, Area:- 1.7516 Hectare. (Pvt. Land); Near Village – Near Village – Jakhora, Tehsil: Sumerpur, District: Pali (Rajasthan) of M/s. Kambeshwar Granite Koliwara.(Proposal No- 255242) | Project Proponent Name-M/S. KAMBESHWAR GRANITE KOLIWARA (c)Registered Address village-jakhora, tehsil-sumerpur, District-pali ,rajasthan,,Pali,Rajasthan,Email- 2022.kambeshwargranite@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :-vitasta Enviro Services pvt.ltd ,jaipur,Email- vitastaenviro@hotmail.com | EC |

Second Day(27.04.2022)

| S.No | File No | Project Name | Project Proponent & Consultant Name | Present ation |
|------|--------------------|--|---|---------------|
| 19. | <mark>19082</mark> | Enviornmental Clearance for Expansion of | Project Proponent Name- 1. Shri | EC |
| | | Sand Stone & Pyrophyllite Project (ML. | Rajendra Kumar Deedwaniya, 2. Sh. | |
| | | No 79/2000, Area-4.115 ha, Khasra No | Ashok Kumar Deedwaniya (Registered | |
| | | 561/1, 567/3, 567/19, 567/20, 856/567, | POA holder) Add D-4, Nagori Garden, | |
| | | 855/567, 854/567, 580, 581) Near Vill | Distt Bhilwara (Raj.) | |
| | | Mata Ji Ka Khera, Tehsil- Kotri, Distt | Email-deedwaniyaashok@yahoo.com, | |
| | | Bhilwara, (Raj.(Proposal No193398) | Consultant Name-Fulgro Environmental | |
| | | | & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., | |
| | | | Add 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, | |

| | | | Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:-info@fulgro.in, | |
|-----|-------|--|--|----|
| 20. | 19905 | Regarding grant of Environment Clearance for Expansion of Masonry Stone & Mineral Inclusion of Quartzite Mining Project (ML. NO 63/2007, with proposed crusher plant having plot area-1.00 ha., Near Vill Gardana, Tehsil-Bhadesar & Distt Chittorgarh (Raj.) (Proposal No 222483) | Project Proponent Name M/s Shri Vinayak Industries R/o-1, Shivaji Nagar, Udaipur, Udaipur (Raj.) Email- shvinayakindustries@gmail.com Consultant Name:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 21. | 17479 | Regarding grant of Aghwari Quartz & Ortho Quartzite Mining Project (M.L. No. 22/02, Khasra No 204, 210, 214/1) mine lease area- 4.093 ha. Near Village-Aghwari, Tehsil Neem Ka Thana, District Sikar, (Raj.) (Proposal No. 35190) | Project Proponent Name- Smt. Maya Meena W/o Shri Satya Narayan Meena, Add. – Modi Quarter No 6, Near Santoshi Mata Temple, Tehsil Neem Ka Thana, District Sikar, (Raj.)Email-mayameenasikar @gmail.comConsultant Name-:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd.27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 22. | 19040 | Environment Clearance for Quartz, Feldspar & Mica Mining Project Delineated Plot No91, Plot Area- 4.00, ha., Khasra No 522, 523) Vill Nathadiyas, Tehsil- Rajpur & Distt Bhilwara (Raj.) Proposal No192530 | Project Proponent Name- M/s Ganga Minerals, Proprietor- Shri Ramesh Sankhla, Add R/o- S-8, Sharad Compledx, Chaang Gate, Beawar, Disst Ajmer (Raj.) Emailgangaminerals.21@gmail.com Consent of Name:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:-info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 23. | 19082 | Enviornmental Clearance for Expansion of Sand Stone & Pyrophyllite Project (ML. No 79/2000, Area-4.115 ha, Khasra No561/1, 567/3, 567/19, 567/20, 856/567, 855/567, 854/567, 580, 581) Near VillMata Ji Ka Khera, Tehsil- Kotri, DisttBhilwara, (Raj.(Proposal No193398) | Project Proponent Name- 1. Shri Rajendra Kumar Deedwaniya, 2. Sh. Ashok Kumar Deedwaniya (Registered POA holder) Add D-4, Nagori Garden, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.) Email-deedwaniyaashok@yahoo.com, Consultant Name-Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 24. | 19833 | Environment Clearance for Expansion of Masonry Stone Mining Project (ML. No16/2003, Area- 1.0 ha.,) at near VillShrimaliyon, Ki Kadiya, Tehsil- Badgaon, Distt Udaipur (Raj.) (Proposal No183871) | Project Proponent Name- M/s Mahdev Mines & Minerals (Partners) 1. Sh. Mahendra Singh Dhayal, 2. Sh. Anil Kapuriya, 3. Sh. Deepak Khairwa Email-mahadevmm.ec@gmail.com Consultant Name:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services | EC |

| 25. | 19396 | Transfer of E C for Masonry Stone Mining | India Pvt. Ltd. 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:- info@fulgro.in, Name of Proponant:-M/s Mahadev | EC |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| | | Project M.L. No. 16/2003, Area 1.00 Ha., Khase No. Not Given, Add Shrimaliyon Ki Kadiya, Tehsil- Badgaon, District-Udaipur, (Raj.) M/s Mahadev Mines & Minerals (Partners-1) Shri- Mahendra Singh Dhayal S/o Shri- Kesharam Dhayal, 2. Shri- Anil Kapuriya S/o Shri- Indraj Singh Kapuriya, 3. Shri- Deepak Khairwa S/o Shri- Nekiram Jat. Add House No. 124, N-B, Nagar, Dhauji Ki Bawri, Distt Udaipur, (Raj.) (Proposal No 198815) | Mines & Minerals (Partners-1) Shri-Mahendra Singh Dhayal S/o Shri-Kesharam Dhayal, 2. Shri- Anil Kapuriya S/o Shri- Indraj Singh Kapuriya, 3. Shri-Deepak Khairwa S/o Shri- Nekiram Jat. Add House No. 124, N-B, Nagar, Dhauji Ki Bawri, Distt Udaipur, (Raj.), Emailmahadevminesm.ec@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add-27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.) Email:- info@fulgro.in, | |
| 26. | 18558 | Environmental Clearance for Expansion of Masonry Stone Mining Project, M.L. No66/2006, Area-1.00 ha., Khasra No2247, 2240, 2242) Near VillShikhrani, Tehsil-Bijainagar & DisttAjmer (Raj.) (Proposal No172006) | Project Proponent Name- Sh. Sudarshan Singh Rathore S/o Sh. Manmath Singh Rathore, Add Shikhrani, Tehsil-Bijainagar, Distt Ajmer (Raj.) Email- ec.sudarshan19@gmail.com Consultant Name- Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 27. | 18284 | Environment Clearance for Masonry Stone Mining Project (M. L. No 91/2014, Area- 1.00 ha., Khasra No2219, 2289/2213) Vill Gorir (Modi Pahadi), Tehsil- Khetri, Distt Jhunjhunu (Raj.) (Proposal No161749) | Name of Proponent: Shri Rajeev Sharma S/o Shri Radhey Shyam Sharma, Add A-50, Janta Colony, Distt Jaipur (Raj.) Email- rajeevsharma.ec11@gmail.com Name of Consultant: Fulgro Environmental & Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Add 27, Ashok Vatika, Khatipura Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, (Raj.). Email:- info@fulgro.in, | EC |
| 28. | 17649 | Regarding Submission of Form-I & Pre- Feasibility Report & Other Documents for Environmental Clearance of Masonry Stone (Cheja Pather) M.L. No 351/05 for Mining of Masonry Stone Mining Project Area-1.00 Hect., Proposed total Production Capacity – 115002 TPA, (@ Saleable Masonry Stone – 109252 & Waste Mineral in MT- 5750) Near Village- Nangal, Tehsil- Pahari, District- Bharatpur,(Raj.) by Shree Ali Mohammad S/o Shree Ishar | Name of Proponant :- Shree Ali Mohammad S/o Shree Ishar Mohammad, Add Village Post- Kharbad, Tehsil- Pahari, District- Bharatpur, (Raj.) Email. ali011mohammad@gmail.comName of Consultant:- M/s Ramji Mine Envirotech, Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email: - mkguptarqp@gmail.com, rme | EC |

| | | Mohammad.(Proposal No. 136279) | | |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 29. | 17416 | Environmental Clearance of "Masonry Stone (Cheja Patther) M.L. No. 11/2000 for mining of Masonry Stone Mining Project Area 1.00 ha,, Proposed total production capacity 69849 (ROM),(@Saleable Masonry Stone 62864 TPA & Waste 6985 TPA), Near Village Chatwada, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore, (Raj.) For Shri Lacha Ram.(Proposal No. 128777) | Name of Proponent: -Shri Lacha Ram. S/o Shri Sujana Ram, Add Chatwara, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore, (Raj.)Email- lacha2019ram@gmail.comName of Consultant: Ramji Mine Envirotech, Add Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Jaipur. (Raj.).Email:- mkguptarqp@gmail.com, rme. envirotech@gmail.com, | EC |
| 30. | 17410 | Environmental Clearance of "Masonry Stone (Cheja Patther) M.L. No. 28/1997 for mining of Masonry Stone Mining Project Area 1.00 ha,, Proposed total production capacity 90,647 MT(ROM),(@Saleable Masonry Stone 18,582 & Waste Mineral in MT 9,065), Near Village Chatwada, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore, (Raj.) For Shri Deva Ram.(Proposal No. 127554) | Name of Proponent: -Shri Deva Ram. S/o Shri Sujana Ram, AddChatwara, Tehsil Raniwara, District Ialore, (Raj.)Email-2019devaram@gmail.comName of Consultant: Ramji Mine Envirotech, Add Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Iaipur, (Raj.).Email:-mkguptarqp@gmail.com, rme. envirotech@gmail.com, | EC |
| 31. | 17409 | Environmental Clearance of "Masonry Stone (Cheja Patther) M.L. No. 23/2001 for mining of Masonry Stone Mining Project Area 1.00 ha,, Proposed total production capacity 76585 TPA (ROM),(@Saleable Masonry Stone 68927 TPA & Waste 7659 TPA), Near Village Chatwada, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore, (Raj.) For Shri Lacha Ram.(Proposal No. 128782) | Name of Proponent: -Shri Lacha Ram. S/o Shri Sujana Ram, Add Chatwara, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore, (Raj.)Email- lacha2019ram@gmail.comName of Consultant: Ramji Mine Envirotech, Add Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:- mkguptarqp@gmail.com, rme. envirotech@gmail.com, | EC |
| 32. | 17407 | Environmental Clearance of "Masonry Stone (Cheja Patther) M.L. No. 21/2001 for mining of Masonry Stone Mining Project Area 1.00 ha,, Proposed total production capacity 86651 MT(ROM),(@Saleable Masonry Stone 77986 TPA & Waste Mineral in MT 8665), Near Village Vandhar, Tehsil Raniwada, District Jalore, (Raj.) For Shri Jairopram.(Proposal No. 127809) | Name of Proponent: -Shri Jairoopram, Add Chatwara, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore, (Raj.)Email- jairop2019ram@gmail.comName of Consultant: Ramji Mine Envirotech, Add Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Jaipur, (Raj.).Email:- mkguptarqp@gmail.com, rme. envirotech@gmail.com, | EC |
| 33. | 17406 | Environmental Clearance of "Masonry Stone (Cheja Patther) M.L. No. 22/2001 for mining of Masonry Stone Mining Project Area 1.00 ha,, Proposed total production capacity 95731 MT(ROM),(@Saleable Masonry Stone 86158 TPA & Waste Mineral in MT 9573), Near Village Chatwada, Tehsil Raniwada, District Jalore, (Raj.) For Shri Vagtaram.(Proposal No. 127619) | Name of Proponent: -Shri Vegtaram, Add Chatwara, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore, (Raj.)Email- vakta2019ram@gmail.comName of Consultant: Ramji Mine Envirotech, Add Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Jaipur. (Raj.).Email:- mkguptarqp@gmail.com, rme. envirotech@gmail.com, | EC |

| 34. | 19915 | E C for Marble (Minor Mineral) Mining Project" Q.L. No. 71, Area 0.0836 Ha., Producton Capacity 2200 TPA (ROM), Saleable Mineral 1760 TPA & Waste 440 TPA), Khase No. 722, Add Ullodi Range, Makrana, Tehsil- Makrana, District-Nagaur, (Raj.) (Proposal No 220609) | Name of Proponant :- Shri- Hazi Khaleel Ahmad, Mohmmad Ibrahim & Sons., Add Makrana, Tehsil- Makrana, Distt Nagaur, (Raj.) Email- haziecb2@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- :- VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add: Plot No82-A, Sector- 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon- 122003 (Haryana). email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC |
|-----|-------|---|--|----|
| 35. | 18797 | Environmental Clearance of Marble (Minor Mineral) Mining Project (QL. NO. 55, Area- 0.0193 ha.,Khasra No) with Production Capacity -1200 TPA (Rom){Saleable Mineral -960 TPA & Waste- 240 TPA} Near Vill Kalanada Range, Tehsil- Makrana & Distt Nagaur (Raj.) By Smt. Hazan Zatun, Smt. Khatun and Mohammad Umar. Proposal No182334) | Project Proponent Name- Smt. Hazan Zatun, Smt. Khatun and Mohammad Umar, Add Makrana, Tehsil- Makrana Distt Nagaur (Raj.) Email- hazanzatun@gmail.comConsultant Name- VARDAN ENVIRONETAdd: Plot No82-A, Sector- 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana).email:- jaipur@vardanenvironet.com | EC |

Third Day (28.04.2022)

| S.No | File | Project Name | Project Proponent & Consultant | Present |
|------|--------------------|---|---|---------|
| | No | | Name | ation |
| 36. | 18154 | E C for Expansion in Mining Project (M.L. | Name of Proponent:- Shri Purshotam Lal | EC |
| | | No. 61/82) M.L. Area. 4.9984 Hect. in | Kandhhari, C/o – Shri Shanti Lal Jain, | |
| | | Production Capacity of Kunda Soapstone | (Power of Attoney Holder) Add 4-A, | |
| | | 8861 TPA to 2,49,984, Khasra No. Not | Adarrsh Colony, Front of Flora Hotel | |
| | | Given, Add Village- Kunda, Tehsil- | Pula, Distt Udaipur, (Raj.) Email- | |
| | | Sarada, Distt Udaipur, (Raj.) By Shri | kundasoapstone101@gmail.com | |
| | | Purshottam Lal Kandhari S/o Shri Devi | Name of Consultant:- MANTRAS GREEN | |
| | | Das Kandhari, | RESOURCES LTD | |
| | | (Proposal No 140004) | Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, | |
| | | | Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd, ITI | |
| | | | Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik). | |
| | | | email:- mantrasjaipur@gmail.com | |
| | | | | _ |
| 37. | <mark>17538</mark> | Environmental Clearance for Masonry | Project Proponent Name- Shri | EC |
| | | Stone Mining Project (M.L. No- | Ranjeet Singh S/o. Shri Hanuman | |
| | | 419/2010, Area -1.0 ha.) with | Ram Ja,t Add Telewali Ki Dhani, | |
| | | Production Capacity of Avg 150000/ | <u>Tehsil Neem Ka Thana, District-</u> | |
| | | TPA, Near Village -Telewali- Ki- Dhani | Sikar, (Raj.) Email-418singhranjeet | |
| | | (TAN TODA), Tehsil- Neem Ka Thana, | @gmail.com Consultant Name-:- | |
| | | District- Sikar, (Raj.) by Ranjeet Singh | MANTRAS GREEN RESOURCES LTD | |
| | | S/o. Shri Hanuman Ram Jat. (Proposal | Hall No 1 NICE Sankul Plot No A-9, | |
| | | No. 41557). | Opp. Nasik Marchant Co Op Bank Ltd. | |
| | | | ITI Signal, MIDCSatpur, Nasik). | |
| | | | email:- mantrasjaipur@gmail.com | |
| 38. | 18760 | Environmental Cleanance for Overty 0 | Name of Proponent: - Smt. Annu Bansal W/o | EC |
| 30. | 10/00 | Environmental Clearance for Quartz & | | EC |
| | | Feldspar Mining Project (ML. No | Shri Rakesh Bansal, Add Kanti Nagar, Polo | |
| | | 94/07, Area- 4.00 ha., Khasra No 175 | Victory, Distt Jaipur | |
| | | & 182, Production Capacity - 350370 | | |

| 39. | 19619 | TPA (ROM), N/V- Jugalpura, Tehsil- Shri Madhopur, Distt Sikar (Raj.) by Smt. Annu Bansal W/o Shri Rakesh Bansal. (Proposal No180878) E C for Sand Stone Mining Project" Q.L. No. 2192, Area 0.18 Ha., Khase No. Not, Add Keru, Tehsil- Jodhpur, District-Jodhpur, (Raj.) (Proposal No 208590) | (Raj.)Email.annubansalec@gmail.comName of Consultant:-M/s Globus Environment Engineering Services, Add 326-AB, 3rd Floor, Sahara Shopping Center, Lekhraj Crossing, Faizabad Road, Lucknow- 226016. Name of Proponant :- Shri- Ghanshyam Prajapati S/o Shri- Peeramal Prajapati, Add Near Sankatmochan Balaji Temple Duliya Bas, Sujangarh, Churu, Distt Churu, (Raj.) Email- ghanshyamprajapati9221@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- :- Globus Environment Services, Add 326-AB, 3rd Floor, Sahara Shopping Center, Lekhraj Crossing, Faizabad Road, Lucknow (U.P.) Email globusenvironmentjaipur@gmail.com | EC |
|-----|-------|--|---|----|
| 40. | 19746 | Environment Clearence of our Existing Mine Quartz & Silica Sand Mine (ML. NO 82/2006, Area- 4.2848 ha., Production Capacity - 450840 TPA (ROM) (420490 TPA Mineral)) of M/s Reverence Minerals Pvt. Ltd. N/v- Bagawala, Tehsil - Neem Ka Thana, & Distt Sikar (Raj.) (Proposal No213937) | Project Proponent Name M/s Reverence Minerals Pvt. Ltd., R/o-A28 Anita Colony, Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.) Email- prateek.s@reverencevaluehomes.com Consultant Name:-:- M/s. Global Management and Engineering Consultants International, Jaipur, Add Saharan Tower, 308, Officers Campus Extension, Sirsi Road, Khatipura, Jaipur (Raj) Email- Not Given | EC |
| 41. | 18369 | E C for Quartz & Feldspar mining Project M.L. No. 92/2018, Area, 1.4627 Hect., Khasra No. 224, Add Village- Barsani, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.), of LOI Holder Shree Gopal Lal S/o Shree Panna Lal Bhil, Under Cat. B-2, (Proposal No 165434) | Name of Proponent:- Shri Gopal Lal, Add 306, Gadri Khera, Tehsil- Shahpura, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.) Email- gopal001lal@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- :- M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add Plot No 69/318, V.T. Road Chouraha, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar Jaipur, (Raj.) Email- nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com, nsenvirotech@gmail.com | EC |
| 42. | 19587 | Environmental Clearance for Ganerav Granite Mining Project, Ref. No 20191000010415, Proposed Production- 65850 TPA (ROM) of Mineral Granite, Khasra No 4296/196, Near Vill Ganerav, Tehsil- Desuri, Distt Pali (Raj).(Proposal No209034) | Project Proponent Name Shri Chandra Prakash Salvi, Add R/o- Salviyon Ka Mohlla, Biyanan Post Tikad, Tehsil- Devgarh, Distt Pali (Raj.) Email- chandraprakash10415@gmail.com Consent Name:-M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com | EC |
| 43. | 19146 | Environmental Clearance of Existing Masonry Stone Mining Project, ML. No 24/2007, Khasra nO 1378, 1379, 1381, Area-1.00 ha., Near Vill Dabla, Tehsil- | Project Proponent Name- M/s N.E.C.C Grit Udhyog, Shri Satyendra Singh, Add Bihar Tan, Dabla, Tehsil- Neem Ka Thana, Distt Sikar (Raj.) Email- | EC |

| | | Neem Ka Thana & Distt Sikar (Raj. M/s N.E.C.C Grit Udhyog falls under B-2 Category. (Proposal No193109 | 2007.neccgritudhyog@gmail.com Consultant Name-M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) Email- nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com, nsenvirotech@gmail.com | |
|-----|-------|---|---|----|
| 44. | 19135 | Environmental Clearance of Existing Masonry Stone Mining Project, ML. No 23/2007, Khasra no 1378, 1379, 1381, Area-1.00 ha., Near Vill Dabla, Tehsil- Neem Ka Thana & Distt Sikar (Raj. M/s N.E.C.C Grit Udhyog falls under B-2 Category. (Proposal No192774) | Project Proponent Name- M/s N.E.C.C Grit Udhyog, Shri Satyendra Singh, AddBihar Tan, Dabla, Tehsil- Neem Ka Thana, Distt Sikar (Raj.) Email-2007.neccgritudhyog@gmail.com Consultant Name-M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) Email- nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com, nsenvirotech@gmail.com | EC |
| 45. | 18897 | Environmental Clearance of Tiloli Quartz Feldspar & Mica Mining Project (ML. No 749/2004 Area- 4.92 ha.,) Near Vill Tiloli, Tehsil- Asind Distt Bhilwara (Raj.) (Proposal No186301) | Project Proponent Name-M/s A. & J. Mines & Minerals (L.L.P.), Add Survey No2167, Vill Tiloli, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara (Raj.), Project In- Charge:- Shri Jayanti Amarshibhai Barariya, Add 602, Om Apprtment, Bonnypark, Teh. & Distt Morbi, Ravapur (Gujarat), Email- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m Consent of Name:-Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., Add Office GT-20, Sec 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.), email:- cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co m | EC |
| 46. | 17822 | Modification in Environmental Clearance for Tiloli Quartz, Feldspar, Minca Mining Project M.L. No. 747/2018,Aerea-4.955hect., at Village- Tiloli, Tehsil- Asind, Distt Bhilwara, (Raj.) (Proposal No. 120863). | Project Proponent Name- M/s A. & J. Mines and Minerals (L.L.P.), Add 17, Manglam, Tilak Nagar, Hiran Mangri, Sector-03, Udaipur (Raj.).Project in Charge: Shri Jayanti Amarshibhai Barariya, Add 602, Om Appartment, Bonnypark, The. & Distt Morbi, Ravapur (Gujrat)Email:-cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com Consultant Name-: Cognizance Research India Private Ltd., AddOffice GT-20, Sec 177, Noida-201301 (U.P.)email:-cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.com | EC |
| 47. | 17337 | Environment Clearance for Chhapra Silica Sand & Masonry Stone Mining Project M.L. No. 14/03 Khasra No. | Name of Proponent: - Smt. Abha Jain W/o Shri Ashok Kumar Jain, AddWard No. 6, Firozpur Zirkha, Gurgaon | EC |

| | | 14/03, Near Vill Chhapra, Tehsil- | (Harvana)Email- | |
|-----|-------|--|---|----|
| | | Pahari, District- Bharatpur, | abha2019321@outlook.comName of | |
| | | (Raj.)(Proposal No. 125924) | Consultant:- Cognizance Research | |
| | | | India Private Ltd. Office GT-20, Sec | |
| | | | 177, Noida- 201301 (U.P.) email:- | |
| | | | cognizanceresearchindiapl@gmail.co | |
| | | | <u>m</u> | |
| 48. | 20176 | Masonry Stone Mining Project Plot No. – 04/2018, Area – 1.00Ha. located n/v- Kalwan, Tehsil-Sikrai, District-Dausa, Rajasthan of Shri Rajendra Prasad Sharma,(Proposal No-231893) | Name of Proponant:- shri Rajendra Prasad Sharma,Add-Kui Wali Dhani, Tehsil - Sikrai, Dist Dausa,,Sikrai,Dausa,Rajasthan,Email- rajendrasharmaplot5@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- Green Enviro Engineering Pvt. Ltd.,Add- R/o - Plot No.316, Awadhpuri, Vikas Nagar, Near Sale Tax office, Kanpur, (U.P.),Email- greenenviroengineerspvtltd@gmail.com | EC |
| 49. | 20513 | Environment Clearance for "Kalwan Masonry Stone Mine" Plot No 2/2020 Production Capacity- 1,59,494 (ROM) TPA, Area1.00, Near Village-Kalwan, Tehsil- Sikrai, District-Dausa, Rajasthan.(Proposal No-232403) | PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:-M/S HOON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Address Village kalwan Tehsil Sikrai District Dausa, Rajasthan, Dausa, Rajasthan, Email- hoonconstruction 2021@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Enviro- Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) | EC |
| 50. | 20514 | Environment Clearance for "Kalwan Masonry Stone Mine" Plot No 3/2020 Production Capacity- 1,61,834 (ROM) TPA, Area1.00, Near Village-Kalwan, Tehsil- Sikrai, District-Dausa, Rajasthan,(Proposal NO-232415) | Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:-M/S HOON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Address Village kalwan Tehsil Sikrai District Dausa, Rajasthan,,Dausa,Rajasthan,Email- hoonconstruction2021@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Enviro- Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) | EC |
| 51. | 20515 | Environment Clearance for "Golasani Sand | Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:-Shri | EC |
| | | Stone QL Mining Project Ref No 20211000032053, Area 1.0488 Hect. Production of Mine – 60625 TPA (ROM) Sand Stone Mining lease at Near Village- Golasani, Tehsil - Jodhpur District - Jodhpur, Rajasthan.(Proposal No-236824) | Jaysingh Bhati Bhati,Address- 1724, rajbag Yojna Sukhram nagar Sursagar, Jodhpur Rajasthan,Jodhpur,Jodhpur,Rajasthan Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com | |
| 52. | 20516 | Environment Clearance for "Kasti Masonry Stone STP Area Ref No 20211000040468, Khasra No. 989 Applied Area- 0.9991 Ha. Production Capacity- 195580 TPA (RoM) of Mineral Masonry, N/v - Kasti, TehsilBaori District- Jodhpur, Rajasthan, (Proposal No-236516) | PROJECT PROPONENT NAME:-M/S B. P. CHOUDHARY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Address Near Village kasti Tehsil baori District Jodhpur Rajasthan, Jodhpur, Rajasthan, Emailbpcompany 2021@gmail.com Name of Consultant:- M/s. N.S. EnviroTech Laboratories & Consultant, Corpo Office-Add Plot No51, Ganeta House, | EC |

| | Shiv Vihar Colony, Near Patrakar Colony Road Mansarover- Jaipur- (Raj.) | |
|--|--|--|
| | Email- nsenvirotech@gmail.com | |

Annex-B

List of the Members of SEAC, Rajasthan

- 1. Shri S.K. Solanki, Retired IAS (Chairman), 92/283, Shipra Path, Manasarover, Jaipur-3032020, surenderkias@gmail.com
- 2. Mani Ram Poonia, (Retired IFS) Member, B-2/399, Chitrakoot Scheme, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur- 302021, mrpoonia7@gmail.com
- 3. Shri Shafaat Husain (Retired IFS)(Member), 151- Nemi nagar, Gandhi Path, Vaishali, Jaipur-302021, S_husain53@yahoo.com
- 4. Dr. Banna Ram Panwar , (Member), 1-Kha-2, Bhagat Ki Kothi (extn) R.H.B. Bhagat Ki Koth Extension, Pali Road, Jodhpur-342005, br.panwar99@gmail.com
- 5. Shri Gaj Singh Goyal, (Member), House No.- 122, "Gajsharda" Guljar Nagar- A Secondary Jodhpur-342006, Bhadwasia School-R.T.O. Road, Link gajsingh1959@gmail.com
- 6. Shri Ajit Pratap Singh, Professor Civil Engineering Department (Member), Civil Engineering Department, 149, Shiv Ganga Marg, Vidya Vihar Campus, BITS Pilani-333031, apsbits@gmail.com
- 7. Shri K.R. Genwa, Professor Department of Chemistry (Member), Jai Narain Vyas University Jodhpur 2/954, KBHB Jodhpur, krgenwa@gmail.com
- 8. Dr. Vijay Singh Panwar (Retired Vice Principal) (Member), 176, Vinayak Nagar Near BR Birla School Jodhpur-342008, dr.vijaysingh1955@gmail.com
- 9. Shri Rajneesh Jain(Member Secretary), 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur, seacseaci2021@gmail.com

Annex- C

Disclosure of Consultants Engaged

| | Disclosure of C | Consultants Engaged |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| Name of the Project | | |
| Nature of consultancy | Name and address of the Consultant/expert | Approvals, if any from (NABL/DGMS/IBM/NRBPT/MOEF/CPCB/others etc)*, give reference |
| EIA/ EMP Organization | | |
| Env. Coordinator | | |
| FAE-LU | | |
| FAE-AP | | |
| FAE-AQ | | |
| FAE-WP | | |
| FAE-EB | | |
| FAE-NV | | |
| FAE-SE | | |
| FAE-HG | | |
| FAE-GS | | |
| FAE-RH | | |
| FAE-SW | | |
| Environmental Monitoring & analysis | | |
| Hydro geological study | | |
| Soil investigation | | |

| Mining plan | |
|---|--|
| Rainwater Harvesting | |
| Risk Assessment | |
| Architectural Plan | |
| Fire Fighting/Utilities plan | |
| Services (STP/ETP design)etc. | |
| Others, such as project consultants etc | |

^{*} Only Govt./Statutory Approvals to be mentioned. Put NA where not applicable. Add brief resume where required. I hereby accept all the liabilities and obligations associated with the working and results of the above organizations submitted herein with the report

Note:- The Consultant should submit the Accreditation letter from NABET regarding approval of sectors and experts bearing validity of the accreditation period.

(Signature & Name of Project Proponent)

Seal of the Project Proponent

<u>Annexure - D</u> <u>Environmental Load Statement: For all Expansion Projects</u>(If applicable)

| S. No. | Parameter | Existi ng Plant | Proposed Expansion | Total | Increase by % | Remarks |
|-----------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------|------------------|---------|
| 1. | Output (in relevant units) | | | | | |
| 2. | Land area (ha) | | | | | |
| 3. | Process technology (Add Flow | | | | | |
| J. | Chart/Material Balance) | | | | | |
| 4. | Raw material qty. | | | | | |
| 5. | Raw material -Source | | | | | |
| 6. | Power (MW) | | | | | |
| 7. | Raw Water Qty (M ³ /day) | | | | | |
| 8. | Raw Water – Source | | | | | |
| 9. | Water permission/ | | | | | |
| | other permissions | | | | | |
| 10. | Waste water (effluent generation | | | | | |
| | M ³ /day) | | | | | |
| | a. Process | | | | | |
| | b. Domestic | | | | | |
| 11. | ETP / STP details | | | | | |
| | (Add as Annexure) | | | | | |
| 12. | Other Env controls | | | | | |
| 13. | Air emissions (gm/hr.) | | | | | |
| | 1) PM ₁₀ | | | | | |
| | 2) PM _{2.5} | | | | | |
| | 3) SO ₂ | | | | | |
| | 4) NOx | | | | | |
| | 5) CO | | | | | |
| | 6) Others (like HC, Cl ₂ , NH ₃ , Metals, | | | | | |
| | PAH etc.) | | | | | |
| 14. | Hazardous Chemical Storage (give | | | | | |
| 1.5 | item-wise) | | | 1 | | |
| 15. | Solid waste (TPD) | | | | | |
| | a. Non- Hazardous | | | | | |
| 1.0 | b. Hazardous | | | | | |
| 16. | Manpower (local content in %) Green plantation in nos. | | | + | | |
| 17. | * | | | + | | |
| 18. | Green belt development (ha) | | | + | | |
| 19. | Environmental expenditure | | | + | | |
| 20. | Socio economic / CSR work done | | | + | | |
| 21. | Fire and safety facilities | | | + | | |
| 22. | Legal provisions (additional due to added qty/capacity | | | | | |
| L | (additional due to added qty/capacity | | | 1 | | |

| 23. | Others(as relevant), may provide | | | |
|-----|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | additional rows | | | |

(This comparative statement represents minimum requirements, not limited to and suitable additions can be done on the format)

Annexure-E

Information to be submitted by all Mining Sector Projects

Part-(A)
LAND: STAGE WISE LAND USE AND RECLAMATION AREA (Ha.) (If applicable)

| S. No. | Land use Category | Present | 5 th Year | End of life of mine |
|--------|--------------------------|---------|----------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | Top Soil Dump | | | |
| 2 | Waste Dump (External) | | | |
| 3 | Excavation (Voids Only) | | | |
| 4 | Road | | | |
| 5 | Built Up Area | | | |
| 6 | Township Area | | | |
| 7 | Afforestation | | | |
| 8 | Reclamation (Backfilled) | | | |
| 9 | Mineral Storage | | | |
| 10 | Processing (Crushing) | | | |
| 11 | Undisturbed Area | | | |
| | Total | | | |

Annexure –E Part-(B)

Post Mining Plan (Conceptual) Land Pattern Of ML Area (Ha.)
POST MINING LAND USE OF CORE ZONE WITH ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT

| S. | Description | Land Use (In Ha.) | | | | | | |
|-----|------------------------|-------------------|-------|--------|-------------|-------|--|--|
| No. | | Plantation | Water | Public | Undisturbed | Total | | |
| | | | Body | Use | | | | |
| 1 | Top Soil Dump | | | | | | | |
| 2 | External Waste Dump | | | | | | | |
| 3 | (a) Excavation (Voids) | | | | | | | |
| | (b) Excavation | | | | | | | |
| | (backfilled) | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Road | | | | | | | |
| 5 | Built Up Area | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Township Area | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Afforestation | | | | | | | |
| 8 | Mineral Storage | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Undisturbed Area | | | | | | | |
| | Total | | | | | | | |

Annexure –E

Part-(C)

Ecology: Stage wise Cumulative Plantation
REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANTS FOR AFFORESTATION (33% in 3 years) AND
RECLAMATION(If applicable)

| Year | Un-worked | | orked Waste Dump | | Inside Dump | | Top Soil | | Total | | |
|----------|-----------|--------|------------------|-------|-------------|-------|----------|-------|-------|-------|--------|
| | Area | | (Outside) | | (Reclaimed | | Dumps | | | | |
| | | | | | Area) | | | | | | |
| | Area | No. of | Area | No. | of | Area | No. | Area | No. | Area | No. of |
| | (Ha.) | Trees | (Ha.) | Trees | | (Ha.) | of | (Ha.) | of | (Ha.) | Trees |
| | | | | | | | Trees | | Trees | | |
| Existing | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ι | | | | | | | | | | | |
| II | | | | | | | | | | | |
| III | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Total | | | | | | | | | | | |

Annexure -F

Statement of Commitments by the PP for Compliance during Post E.C. Period.

Letter Head of the Project Proponent

Statement of Commitment with reference to the project (Please mention name & location of the project). (If applicable)

Following are the commitment related to the above mentioned project agreed by the project proponent during EIA presentation to the SEAC for compliance and presented for verification during post EC period, to RPCB and MoEF along with other EC conditions.

| S. No. | Commitments under Various Heads | Ref page no in Form-1, Form-1A, Conceptual Plan, EIA report etc. | Final Responsibility (Status of compliance) |
|-----------|---------------------------------|--|---|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | Signature | |
| | | Name & Designation | |
| | of Proje | ct Proponent : | |
| | Seal: | | |

Format for Mines

File No.:

Name of the Project (with production and location address):-

Name of the Project Proponent (with address, e-mail):-

Name of the Consultant (with address, e- mail):-

| 1. | Category / Item no.(in Schedule): | 1(a)B1/2 |
|-----|--|--|
| 2. | Location of Project | |
| 3. | Project Details M.L. No. /Production | M.L.No- Area- |
| | capacity | Khasra No- |
| | | Production (TPA)- |
| | | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 4. | Project Cost: | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 5. | Water Requirement & Source | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 6. | Fuel & Energy:- | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 7. | Application No. & Date & documents submitted:- | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 8. | Information about Aravalli Certificate. | Date and dispatch no. of Aravalli certificate (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| | Date of Air/Water/Noise Monitoring | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 9. | Information about 500 mts composite map | Date and dispatch no. of composite map of 500 mts |
| | T | Area falling within 500 mts ha. |
| 10. | Environment | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) Annual expenditure of in lacs per year |
| 10. | Management Plan | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 11. | CSR /ESR Activates | Annual expenditure of in lacs per year |
| | | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |
| 12. | Green Belt/ Plantation | Annual expenditure of in lacs per year |
| | | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document) |

| 13. | Budgetary Breakup for | Annual expenditure of in lacs per year | |
|-----|-----------------------|--|--|
| | Labour | (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)3. | |
| 14. | Present Status :- | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Annexure-H

For cases related to TORs:

- 1) Why the proposed area has been identified [The cultural map of the area be prepared]
- 2) Socio-economic composition of population of the area:
 - (1)Caste (2) Tribe(3)Religion(4) Sex(5) Literacy(6) Educational achievement(7)Child Sex
 Ratio(8) Marriageable age(9) Occupation(10) Sex-ratio(11) Class status(12)size of family(13) Income/wages(14)land holding(15)Age
 - Number of Schools, dispensaries and their nature.
 - Nature of roads and houses. Nature of other public buildings.
 - Nature of diseases and its consequences in the area in the last five years. Mortality rate (child,girl)
 - Material assets of family (5% to 10 5 of the family of various nature)\
 - Resources of water and its social use.
- 3) Local Resources, local Knowledge, Local history.
- 4) Peoples' expectations [five in terms of preference][These expectations will be based on diverse population and will find place in CSR/ESR activities]
- 5) The kind of technology support to local occupations extended by project owner be identified.
- 6) Employability, livelihood and new occupational and professional arrangement [if possible]
- 7) Any developmental activity suggested by project owner.
 - Inputs from government studies, related secondary resources, pictorial support, photographs and record and minutes of meetings.

For others:

Small study of one day can be conducted on the same lines based on 2% of the population/family or 20 families of the area.